

Amendment No. 1

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED	—	(Y/N)
ADOPTED AS AMENDED	—	(Y/N)
ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION	—	(Y/N)
FAILED TO ADOPT	—	(Y/N)
WITHDRAWN	—	(Y/N)
OTHER	—	

1 Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Civil Justice Subcommittee
2 Representative Harrison offered the following:

Amendment (with title amendment)

Remove line 70 and insert:

\$200,000.00 payable to Maricelly Lopez, individually and as

8 -----

9 **T I T L E A M E N D M E N T**

Remove lines 59-61 and insert:

11 WHEREAS, on March 24, 2015, the City of North Miami passed
12 a resolution unanimously authorizing the settlement of the claim
13 for \$200,000, and supporting the passage of a claim bill in that
14 amount for Maricelly Lopez, individually and as personal
15 representative of Omar Mieles, and

16 WHEREAS, the City of North Miami and Maricelly Lopez have
17 agreed to settle the claim for \$200,000, NOW, THEREFORE,